prayer is for direction to the respondents to pay the leave 

encashment with interest @12% per annum w.e.f. 01.06.2016. 

2. During the pendency of the OA, respondents have released 

the leave encashment benefits to the applicant amounting to 

Rs.6,53,934/- (Six Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Nine Hundred and 

Thirty Four rupees) on 13.02.2017. Shri R.K. Jain acknowledged 

the receipt of the said relief.  He, however, argued that the 

applicant is entitled for interest on delayed payment of the leave 

encashment. 

3. Ms. Alka Sharma, learned counsel for the respondents,